

The Sandur Manganese & Iron Ores Limited

Registered Office: 'SATYALAYA', Door No.266 (Old No.80), Ward No.1,
Behind Taluk Office, Sandur - 583 119, Ballari District, Karnataka
CIN:L85110KA1954PLC000759 Website: www.sandurgroup.com
Telephone: +91 8395 260301 Fax: +91 8395 260473

CORPORATE OFFICE:

No.1A & 2C, 'Redifice Signature'
No.6, Hospital Road, Shivajinagar
Bangalore - 560 001
Karnataka, India
Tel: 080 - 4152 0176 - 180
Fax: 080 - 4152 0182



MINES OFFICE:

Deogiri - 583112
Sandur Taluq
Bellary District
Karnataka, India
Tel:08395-271025/28/29/40
Fax: 08395-271066

12 August 2019

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir / Madam

Sub – Announcement under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015- Newspaper Publication

Please find enclosed herewith copies of Financial Express (English) and Sanjevani (Kannada) dated 11 August 2019 in which financials results for the quarter ended 30 June 2019 have been published.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully
for The Sandur Manganese & Iron Ores Ltd

Divya Ajith
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer

Encl: A/a

Vardhman VARDHMAN ACRYLICS LTD.
 Regd. Office : Chandigarh Road, Ludhiana-141 010.
 CIN: L51491PB1990PLC019212, PAN: AAACV7602E
 Website: www.vardhman.com, Email: secretarial.lud@vardhman.com

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2019

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30th June, 2019		Year Ended 31st March, 2019	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	90.98	84.72	105.92	416.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	21.79	13.14	17.46	46.73
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	21.79	13.14	17.46	46.73
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	16.79	9.81	12.33	34.49
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	16.79	8.97	12.33	33.65
6	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital	80.36	80.36	80.36	80.36
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	253.29
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (in Rs.) (not annualized):				
	(a) Basic	2.09	1.22	1.53	4.29
	(b) Diluted	2.09	1.22	1.53	4.29

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.nseindia.com and website of the company www.vardhman.com.

For and on behalf of Vardhman Acrylics Limited
 Sd/-
B.K Choudhary
 (Managing Director)

Place : Gurugram
 Date : August 09, 2019

LYKA LABS LIMITED
 Registered Office : 4801/B & 4802/A, GIDC Indl. Estate, Ankleshwar - 393002
 Corporate Office : Gr. Floor, Spencer Building, 30, Forjett Street, Grant Road (West), Mumbai - 400036
 CIN : L24230GJ1976PLC008738 Website : www.lykalabs.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2019 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended Unaudited 30 June 2019	Quarter Ended Unaudited 31 March 2019	Year Ended Audited 31 March 2019	Quarter Ended Unaudited 30 June 2019	Year Ended Audited 31 March 2019
1	Total Income from Operations	674.31	1,135.46	4,118.28	4,136.47	7,078.02
2	Net (Loss)/Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(238.17)	(246.07)	(657.40)	(440.33)	(1,428.77)
3	Net (Loss)/Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(238.17)	(246.07)	(710.08)	(374.97)	(1,542.48)
4	Net (Loss)/Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(241.20)	(229.15)	173.29	(316.53)	(560.52)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	(239.02)	(236.58)	182.00	(314.35)	(532.50)
6	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- each)	2,814.00	2,814.00	2,814.00	2,814.00	2,814.00
7	Other Equity	-	-	7,046.15	-	1,667.43
8	Earning Per Share (EPS) (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)					
	a) Basic (Rs.)	(0.87)	(0.82)	0.58	(1.13)	(1.79)
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	(0.87)	(0.82)	0.58	(1.13)	(1.79)

The Standalone & Consolidated unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on August 9th, 2019. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the above results for quarter ended June 30, 2019.

Notes: - The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly ended financial Results for June 30, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on company's website www.lykalabs.com.

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
Kunal N. Gandhi (DIN No: 01516156)
 (Managing Director)

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 9th August, 2019

YAMINI INVESTMENTS COMPANY LIMITED
 CIN No.: L67120MH1983PLC029133
 Regd. Office: E-210, Crystal Plaza, Opp. Infinity Mall, New Link Road, Andheri West Mumbai-400053
 Email ID: yamininvestments@gmail.com; Website: www.yamininvestments.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2019 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2019		Quarter ended June 30, 2018		Year ended Mar 31, 2019	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	18.05	52.85	14.58	220.33	7.53	22.92
Net Profit for the period before Tax & Exceptional item	7.53	14.58	14.58	22.92	7.53	14.58
Net Profit for the period after Tax & Exceptional item	5.58	14.58	14.58	18.11	5.58	14.58
Other Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5.58	14.58	14.58	18.11	5.58	14.58
Equity Share Capital	5,257.26	5,257.26	5,257.26	5,257.26	5,257.26	5,257.26
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before/after extraordinary items) (of Rs.1/- each)						
(a) Basic:	0.001	0.003	0.003	0.003	0.001	0.003
(b) Diluted:	0.001	0.003	0.003	0.003	0.001	0.003

Notes:
 1. The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 10, 2019.
 2. The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter ended June 30, 2019. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the standalone financial results provide true and fair view of its affairs.
 3. The figures for the previous periods / year are re-classified / re-arranged / re-grouped, wherever necessary, to confirm current period classification.
 4. The Company operates in single business segment i.e. Investments therefore Segment wise details are not applicable to the company as the Company has no segment.
 5. This Result and Limited Review Report is available on company Website www.yamininvestments.com as well as BSE website www.bseindia.com.
 6. Investor Complaint for the Quarter Ended 30/06/2019. Opening - 0, Received - 0, Resolved - 0, Closing - 0.

For YAMINI INVESTMENTS COMPANY LTD
 Sd/-
Vandana Agarwal
 Whole Time Director
 DIN: 02347593

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 10.08.2019

SELAN SELAN EXPLORATION TECHNOLOGY LTD.
 CIN: L74899DL1985PLC021445
 Regd. Office: J-47/1, Shyam Vihar, Dindarpur, Najafgarh, New Delhi-110 043
 E-mail: investors@selanoil.com; Tele Fax No.: 0124- 4200326
 Website: www.selanoil.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2019 (Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended June 30, 2019		Quarter Ended Mar 31, 2019	
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1. Total Income from Operations (net)	2,250	2,178	2,692	9,333
2. Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	832	1,140	1,425	5,151
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	832	1,140	1,425	5,151
4. Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	832	1,148	1,424	5,160
5. Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10/-)	1,520	1,583	1,640	1,583
6. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	30,998
7. Earnings Per Share (before & after extraordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each				
Basic :	5.36	7.20	8.69	31.54
Diluted :	5.36	7.20	8.69	31.54

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the stock exchange website : www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website : www.selanoil.com.

For SELAN EXPLORATION TECHNOLOGY LTD.
 R. KAPUR
 (Chairman)
 DIN : 00017172

Place : New Delhi
 Date : 10 August 2019

www.selanoil.com

KAKATIYA CEMENT SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 REGD. OFFICE : 1-10-140/1, "GURUKRUPA", ASHOK NAGAR, HYDERABAD - 500 020.
 CIN L26942TG1979PLC002485 Website : www.kakatiyacements.com

Extract of the un-audited financial results for the quarter ended 30.06.2019 (Rs. in lacs)

SL. NO.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.06.2019	Year ended 31.03.2019	Quarter ended 30.06.2018
1	Total Income from operations (net)	5969.94	11061.43	1657.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	741.34	370.20	(167.01)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	741.34	370.20	(167.01)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	531.90	515.74	(166.05)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	531.90	423.36	(150.11)
6	Equity Share Capital	777.39	777.39	777.39
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	21,388.99	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	6.84	6.63	(2.14)
	2. Diluted:			

Notes:
 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 09.08.2019.
 2. In terms of Sec.133 of the Companies Act, 2013, the company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind. AS) w.e.f., 1st April 2017 and these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the above said Ind AS.
 3. These Financial Results are published pursuant to Regulation 47 (1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd at www.bseindia.com and at www.nseindia.com and the Company's website at www.kakatiyacements.com.

FOR KAKATIYA CEMENT SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Sd/- P. VEERAAH,
 CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 09.08.2019

The business daily.
 For daily business.

FINANCIAL EXPRESS
 Read to Lead

FinancialExpress.com | twitter.com/FinancialExpress | facebook.com/TheFinancialExpress

The Sandur Manganese & Iron Ores Limited
 Registered Office: 'Satyalaya', Door No.266 (Old No80), Ward No.1, Behind Taluka Office Palace Road, Sandur - 583 119, Ballari District
 CIN:L85110KA1954PLC000759

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2019 Lakh

SI No	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Three months ended	Preceding three months ended	Corresponding three months ended in the previous year	Year to date figures for the previous year ended
		30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	19,796	14,602	20,678	72,155
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,010	2,609	8,383	22,407
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,456	2,078	5,334	14,736
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,432	2,057	5,315	14,649
5	Equity Share Capital	875	875	875	875
6	Earnings Per Share (of ₹.10- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	62.36	23.74	60.96	168.41
	2. Diluted:	62.36	23.74	60.96	168.41

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of detailed consolidated Unaudited financial results for the quarter and year ended 30 June, 2019 filed with BSE Limited in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Full format of consolidated Unaudited financial results for the quarter and year ended 30 June, 2019 is available on the websites of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.sandurgroup.com).

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 NAZIM SHEIKH
 Managing Director

Bengaluru
 August 10th, 2019

The Sandur Manganese & Iron Ores Limited
 Registered Office: 'Satyalaya', Door No.266 (Old No80), Ward No.1, Behind Taluka Office Palace Road, Sandur - 583 119, Ballari District
 CIN:L85110KA1954PLC000759

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2019

SI No	Particulars	Standalone			
		Three months ended	Preceding three months ended	Corresponding three months ended in the previous year	Year to date figures for current year ended
		30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	19,761	14,561	20,661	72,023
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,879	2,493	8,276	21,913
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,325	1,962	5,227	14,242
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,334	1,811	5,211	14,202
5	Equity Share Capital	875	875	875	875
6	Earnings Per Share (of ₹.10- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	60.86	22.42	59.74	162.77
	2. Diluted:	60.86	22.41	59.73	162.77

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of detailed standalone Unaudited financial results for the quarter and year ended 30 June, 2019 filed with BSE Limited in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Full format of standalone Unaudited financial results for the quarter and year ended 30 June, 2019 is available on the websites of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 NAZIM SHEIKH
 Managing Director

Bengaluru
 August 10th, 2019

Lumax Auto Technologies Limited
 Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, Harbans Bhawan-II, Commercial Complex, Nangal Raya, New Delhi-110046
 Website: www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech, Tel: +91 11 49857832
 Email: shares@lumaxmail.com, CIN: L31909DL1981PLC349793

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2019 (₹ In Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	28,754.03	27,977.22	118,697.87
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	1,796.12	2,290.11	9,361.90
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,796.12	2,290.11	8,758.79
4	Net Profit for the period after tax from Continuing Operations	1,156.99	1,531.13	5,623.05
5	Net Profit for the period before tax from Discontinued Operations	948.58	634.87	1,758.42
6	Net Profit for the period after tax from Discontinued Operations	617.11	418.49	1,266.00
7	Net Profit after tax (including non-controlling interest)	1,774.10	1,949.62	6,889.05
8	Net Profit for the period / year (after taxes and non-controlling interest)	1,743.50	1,805.67	6,588.78
9	Total Comprehensive income for the period/year (after non-controlling interest)	(1,049.97)	999.64	4,853.96
10	Equity Share Capital (in ₹)	1,363.15	1,363.15	1,363.15
11	Earnings per share (₹ per share of face value of ₹ 2 each) Earnings per share for Continuing operations (In ₹) : Basic & Diluted	1.65	2.04	7.81
	Earnings per share for Discontinued operations (In ₹) : Basic & Diluted	0.91	0.61	1.86
	Earnings per share for Continuing and Discontinued operations: (In ₹) : Basic & Diluted	2.56	2.65	9.67
	Key Standalone Financial Information			
1	Revenue from Operations	16,558.14	14,840.96	65,232.03
2	Profit Before Tax from Continuing operations	801.50	842.29	4,587.54
3	Profit Before Tax from Discontinued operations	948.58	634.87	1,758.42
4	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	(1,663.93)	157.98	2,759.34

Notes:
 1. These Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind- AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards), Rules 2015 and / or any Statutory Modifications and / or Re-enactment thereof.
 2. The above financial results have been duly reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on August 10, 2019.
 3. The Company's Board of Directors in their meeting held on December 21, 2018 had approved the Merger of Lumax DK Auto Industries Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary (Transferor Company) with Lumax Auto Technologies Limited (Transferee Company) w.e.f. appointed date i.e. April 01, 2018. The above approval is subject to the approval of Jurisdictional Hon'ble Company Law Tribunal, respective shareholders and creditors and such other regulatory and statutory approval(s) as may be required. Pending such approvals no adjustments have been carried in respect of above.
 4. (a). During the previous year, the Company had decided to discontinue & dispose the inventories and plant and machinery relating to the Printed Circuit Board (PCB) business to Lumax Industries Ltd. As a result, profit before tax and related tax for discontinued operations were shown separately. During the current period, the corresponding quarter ending June 30, 2018 has also been re-stated in this regard.
 4. (b). During the current quarter, inventories and fixed assets relating to PCB business have been sold at cost and profit of ₹ 948.58 lakhs respectively. Profit before tax from discontinued operations is in relation to the above transaction only.

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 D K Jain
 Chairman

Place : Gurugram
 Date : August 10, 2019

ಪ್ರವಾಹ ಪೀಡಿತರಿಗೆ ನೆರವಿನ ಸ್ಪಂದನೆಗೆ ಕರೆ



ಮಹದೇವಪುರ ಕ್ಷೇತ್ರದ ಮಾರತ್ರೆಹಳ್ಳಿ ಹಾಗೂ ದೊಡ್ಡನಕ್ಕಂದಿ ವಾರ್ಡ್ ಬಿಜೆಪಿ ಕಾರ್ಯಕರ್ತರೊಂದಿಗೆ ಶಾಸಕ ಅರವಿಂದಲಿಂಬಾವಳಿ ದೇಶಿಗೆ ಸಂಗ್ರಹಿಸಿದರು.

ಕೆಆರ್‌ಪುರ, ಆ. 11- ಉತ್ತರ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಕರಾವಳಿ, ಮಡಿಕೇರಿ ಪ್ರದೇಶದಲ್ಲಿ ಬಾರಿ ಮಳೆಯಿಂದ ಪ್ರವಾಹ ಉಂಟಾಗಿ ಜನ ಜೀವನ ಅಸ್ತವ್ಯಸ್ತವಾಗಿದೆ. ಇವರಿಗೆ ಸಹಾಯಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಚಾಚುವ ಮೂಲಕ ನಾಗರಿಕರು ಸ್ಪಂದಿಸಬೇಕೆಂದು ಶಾಸಕ ಅರವಿಂದಲಿಂಬಾವಳಿ ಕರೆ ನೀಡಿದರು.

ಉತ್ತರ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಕರಾವಳಿ ಮಡಿಕೇರಿ ಸೇರಿದಂತೆ ವಿವಿಧ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಕುಂಬದೋಣ ಮಳೆಯಿಂದ ಪ್ರವಾಹ ಉಂಟಾಗಿದೆ. ಅಹಾರ, ಕುಡಿಯುವ ನೀರು, ದಿನ ಉಪಯೋಗಿ ವಸ್ತುಗಳಿಲ್ಲದ ಜನತೆಗೆ ಕೇಂದ್ರದಲ್ಲಿ ನೆಲೆಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ನಾಗರಿಕರು ತಮ್ಮ ಕೈಲಾದ ಸಹಾಯ ಮಾಡುವ ಮೂಲಕ ಧೈರ್ಯ ಅವರಿಗೆ ತುಂಬಾ ಬೇಕಿದೆ ಎಂದು ಮನವಿ ಮಾಡಿದರು. ಮಾರತ್ರೆಹಳ್ಳಿ ಭಾಗದ ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕರು, ಡಿ.ಡಿ. ಚಕ್ರ, ಕುಡಿಯುವ ನೀರಿನ ಬಾಟಲ್, ಬಿಸ್ಕತ್ತು, ಹಣ್ಣುಗಳು, ಹೊದಿಕೆ, ಚಾಪ್, ಪಾಸಿಂಗ್, ಅಕ್ಕಿ, ಪಾಸ್‌ಪುಡ್, ದೇಶಿಗೆ ಸೇರಿದಂತೆ ಮತ್ತಿತರ ವಸ್ತುಗಳನ್ನು ನೀಡಿ ಮನವಿಯುತೆ ಮೆರೆದರು.

ಈ ಸಂದರ್ಭದಲ್ಲಿ ಪಾಲಿಕೆ ಸದಸ್ಯರಾದ ರಮೇಶ್, ಶ್ರೀತಾವಿಜಯ್ ಕುಮಾರ್, ಮಹದೇವಪುರ ಕ್ಷೇತ್ರದ ಬಿಜೆಪಿ ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷ ರಾಜರತ್ನ, ಮುಖಂಡರಾದ ಜಯಚಂದ್ರರತ್ನ, ಮಹೇಂದ್ರಮೋದಿ, ರಾಜೇಶ್ ಪಾವೇರಿನಗರ ರವಿ, ಮತ್ತಿತರರು ಹಾಜರಿರಿದ್ದರು.



ನಗರದ ಚಿ.ಸಿ. ರಸ್ತೆಯ ಸೇಂಟ್ ತೆರೇಸಾ ಚರ್ಚ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ ಇಂದು ನಡೆದ ಕನ್ನಡ ಕ್ರೈಸ್ತರ ಹೋರಾಟಗಾರ ಫಾ. ಟಿ.ಎಸ್. ಅಮೃತರಾಜ್‌ರವರ ಶ್ರಾದ್ಧಂಜಲಿ ಕಾರ್ಯಕ್ರಮದಲ್ಲಿ ಧರ್ಮಗುರು ಫಾ. ಆಲ್ಫೋನ್ಸ್ ಭಾಸ್ಕರ್, ಕನ್ನಡ ಹೋರಾಟಗಾರ ರಾ.ನಂ. ಚಂದ್ರಶೇಖರ್, ಅ.ಕ.ಕ. ಕ್ರೈಸ್ತರ ಕನ್ನಡ ಸಂಘದ ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷ ರಘುಯ್ಯಾ ರಾಜ್, ಪ್ರಧಾನ ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿ ಎ. ದೇವಕುಮಾರ್ ಭಾಗವಹಿಸಿದ್ದರು.

ಸ್ವಯಂ ಉದ್ಯೋಗದಿಂದ ಆರ್ಥಿಕ ಪ್ರಗತಿ ಸಾಧ್ಯ



ನಗರದ ಏರ್‌ಪೋರ್ಟ್ ರಸ್ತೆಯ ನವರತ್ನ ಅಗ್ರಹಾರದ ಗ್ರಾಮಸ್ಥರಿಗೆ ವರಮಹಾಲಕ್ಷ್ಮಿ ಹಬ್ಬದ ಅಂಗವಾಗಿ ದೊಡ್ಡಜಾಲ ಗ್ರಾಮ ಪಂಚಾಯತಿ ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷಿ ಎನ್.ಕೆ.ಮಹೇಶ್ ಕುಮಾರ್ ಉಚಿತವಾಗಿ ಹೊಲಿಗೆ ಯಂತ್ರ ಹಾಗೂ ಅತಿಹೆಚ್ಚು ಅಂಕಗಳಿಸಿದ ವಿಧ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳಿಗೆ ಸಹಾಯಧನವನ್ನು ವಿತರಿಸಿದರು.

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, ಆ. 11- ಇತ್ತೀಚಿನ ದಿನಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಎಲ್ಲಾ ರಂಗಗಳಲ್ಲೂ ಮಹಿಳೆಯರ ಮುಂಚೂಣಿಯಲ್ಲಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ಗೃಹೀಣಿಯರು ಕೂಡಾ ಸ್ವಯಂ ಉದ್ಯೋಗ ಮಾಡುವ ಮೂಲಕ ಕುಟುಂಬಕ್ಕೆ ನೆರವಾಗುವ ಮೂಲಕ ಆರ್ಥಿಕವಾಗಿ ಸದೃಢರಾಗಬಹುದು ಎಂದು ದೊಡ್ಡಜಾಲ ಗ್ರಾಮ ಪಂಚಾಯತಿ ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷಿ ಎನ್.ಕೆ.ಮಹೇಶ್ ಕುಮಾರ್ ಅಭಿಪ್ರಾಯಪಟ್ಟರು. ನಗರದ ಏರ್‌ಪೋರ್ಟ್ ರಸ್ತೆಯ

ನವರತ್ನ ಅಗ್ರಹಾರದ ಗ್ರಾಮಸ್ಥರಿಗೆ ವರಮಹಾಲಕ್ಷ್ಮಿ ಹಬ್ಬದ ಅಂಗವಾಗಿ ಉಚಿತವಾಗಿ 80 ಹೊಲಿಗೆ ಯಂತ್ರ ಹಾಗೂ ಅತಿಹೆಚ್ಚು ಅಂಕಗಳಿಸಿದ ವಿಧ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳಿಗೆ ಸಹಾಯಧನ ವಿತರಿಸಿದ ಬಳಿಕ ಮಾತನಾಡಿದ ಅವರು, ಮಹಿಳೆಯರು ಕೇವಲ ಮನೆ ನಿರ್ವಹಣೆಗೆ ಸೀಮಿತವಾಗದೆ ಸ್ವಯಂ ಉದ್ಯೋಗ ಮಾಡುವ ಮೂಲಕ ಮನೆಯ ಆರ್ಥಿಕ ಪರಿಸ್ಥಿತಿ ಸುಧಾರಿಸಲು ನೆರವಾಗಬಹುದಾಗಿದೆ

ಎಂದರು. ಜೀವನದಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರತಿಯೊಬ್ಬರು ತಾವು ಮಾಡುವ ಕೆಲಸಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಶ್ರದ್ಧೆ ಇಡಬೇಕು. ಕೆಲವರಲ್ಲಿ ತಾವು ಮಾಡುವ ಕೆಲಸ ಸಣ್ಣಪುಟ್ಟದ್ದು ಎಂಬ ಕೀಳರಿಮೆ ಹೊಂದಿರುತ್ತಾರೆ. ಅಂತಹ ಕೀಳರಿಮೆ ಬಿಟ್ಟು ಕೆಲಸ ಮಾಡಿದಾಗ ಅದು ಮುಂದೊಂದು ದಿನ ಜೀವನ ಕಟ್ಟಿಕೊಡುತ್ತದೆ. ಯಾವ ಕೆಲಸವನ್ನು ಕೀಳರಿಮೆಯಿಂದ ಕಾಣದೆ, ತಾವು ಮಾಡುವ ಕೆಲಸದಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರಗತಿ ಸಾಧಿಸುವ ಮೂಲಕ ತಮ್ಮ ಬದುಕನ್ನು ಕಟ್ಟಿಕೊಳ್ಳಬೇಕು ಎಂದು ತಿಳಿಸಿದರು. ಸ್ವಾವಲಂಬಿಯಾಗಿ ಸ್ವಯಂ ಉದ್ಯೋಗ ಮಾಡುವ ಆರ್ಥಿಕವಾಗಿ ಮುಂದುವರಿಯಬೇಕೆಂಬುದು ನಮ್ಮ ಆಶಯವಾಗಿದೆ. ಈ ನಿಟ್ಟಿನಲ್ಲಿಯೂ ನವರತ್ನ ಅಗ್ರಹಾರ ಗ್ರಾಮದ ಮಹಿಳೆಯರಿಗೆ 80 ಹೊಲಿಗೆ ಯಂತ್ರಗಳನ್ನು ವಿತರಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಇನ್ನು, ಅತಿಹೆಚ್ಚು ಅಂಕಗಳಿಸಿದ ವಿಧ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳಿಗೆ ಸಹಾಯಧನದ ಚೆಕ್ ವಿತರಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ವಿಧ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳು ಜೀವನದಲ್ಲಿ ಏನಾದರೊಂದು ಸಾಧನೆ ಮಾಡುವ ಗುರಿ ಇಟ್ಟುಕೊಂಡು ಸಾಧನೆಗೈಯಬೇಕು ಎಂದು ಸಲಹೆ ನೀಡಿದರು.

ಬಿಗ್ ಬಜಾರ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ ಶಾಪಿಂಗ್ ಉತ್ಸವ

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, ಆ. 11- ಭಾರತದ ಅತ್ಯಂತ ನಿರೀಕ್ಷೆಯ ಶಾಪಿಂಗ್ ಉತ್ಸವ ಬಿಗ್ ಬಜಾರ್‌ನ 6 ದಿನಗಳ ಮಹಾ ಉಳಿತಾಯದೊಂದಿಗೆ ಮತ್ತೆ ಬಂದಿದೆ. ದೇಶಾದ್ಯಂತ ಎಲ್ಲ ಕೊಳ್ಳುಗಾರರೂ ಅಹಾರ, ದಿನಸಿ ಉತ್ಪನ್ನಗಳಿಂದ ಫ್ಯಾಷನ್ ಉಡುಪು, ಗೃಹ ಉತ್ಪನ್ನಗಳು, ಅಡುಗೆಮನೆ ಸಾಧನಗಳು ಮತ್ತು ಗ್ಯಾಲಂಕ್ರರಣ ಹಾಗೂ ಎಲೆಕ್ಟ್ರಾನಿಕ್ಸ್ ಒಳಗೊಂಡು ಮಹಿಳೆಯರ ಉಡುಪುಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಶೇ.20 ಕ್ಯಾಶ್‌ಬ್ಯಾಕ್ ನೀಡುತ್ತದೆ. ಗ್ರಾಹಕರಿಗೆ ಎಲೆಕ್ಟ್ರಾನಿಕ್ಸ್ ವಿಭಾಗದಲ್ಲಿ ಮೊಬೈಲ್, ಎಲ್‌ಇಡಿಗಳು, ಕಿಚನ್‌ವೇರ್ ಮತ್ತಿತರ ಉತ್ಪನ್ನಗಳ ಮೇಲೆ ನಂಬಲಾಗದ ಬೆಲೆಗಳು ಮತ್ತು ರಿಯಾಯಿತಿಗಳನ್ನು ಪಡೆಯಬಹುದು. ಇದರೊಂದಿಗೆ ಗ್ರಾಹಕರು ಅಹಾರ ವಿಭಾಗದಲ್ಲಿ ಅಪಾರ ರಿಯಾಯಿತಿ ಪಡೆಯಬಹುದು. ಎಲೆಕ್ಟ್ರಾನಿಕ್ಸ್ ಕೊಳ್ಳಲೂ ಆಕರ್ಷಕ ಹಣಕಾಸು ಆಯ್ಕೆಗಳೆಂದು ಸಿಇಒ ಸದಾಶಿವ್ ನಾಯಕ್ ತಿಳಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ.

ಯ ಪ್ರಯುಕ್ತ ಬಿಗ್ ಬಜಾರ್ ಮಹಾ ಉಳಿತಾಯದೊಂದಿಗೆ ಮತ್ತೆ ಬಂದಿದ್ದು ಈ ವರ್ಷದಲ್ಲಿ 6 ದಿನಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರತಿ ಗ್ರಾಹಕರೂ ವಿಶಾಲ ಉತ್ಪನ್ನ ವಿಭಾಗಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಮಹತ್ವರ ಮೌಲ್ಯಯುತ ಡೀಲ್‌ಗಳನ್ನು ಪಡೆಯಬಹುದು. ಈ ಕಾರ್ಯಕ್ರಮವು ಗ್ರಾಹಕರಿಗೆ 1 ಕೊಳ್ಳಿ 2 ಉಚಿತ ಪಡೆಯಿರಿ ರೀತಿಯ ಕೊಡುಗೆ ಅಲ್ಲದೆ ಪುಸ್ತಕ ಹಾಗೂ ಮಹಿಳೆಯರ ಉಡುಪುಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಶೇ.20 ಕ್ಯಾಶ್‌ಬ್ಯಾಕ್ ನೀಡುತ್ತದೆ. ಗ್ರಾಹಕರಿಗೆ ಎಲೆಕ್ಟ್ರಾನಿಕ್ಸ್ ವಿಭಾಗದಲ್ಲಿ ಮೊಬೈಲ್, ಎಲ್‌ಇಡಿಗಳು, ಕಿಚನ್‌ವೇರ್ ಮತ್ತಿತರ ಉತ್ಪನ್ನಗಳ ಮೇಲೆ ನಂಬಲಾಗದ ಬೆಲೆಗಳು ಮತ್ತು ರಿಯಾಯಿತಿಗಳನ್ನು ಪಡೆಯಬಹುದು. ಇದರೊಂದಿಗೆ ಗ್ರಾಹಕರು ಅಹಾರ ವಿಭಾಗದಲ್ಲಿ ಅಪಾರ ರಿಯಾಯಿತಿ ಪಡೆಯಬಹುದು. ಎಲೆಕ್ಟ್ರಾನಿಕ್ಸ್ ಕೊಳ್ಳಲೂ ಆಕರ್ಷಕ ಹಣಕಾಸು ಆಯ್ಕೆಗಳೆಂದು ಸಿಇಒ ಸದಾಶಿವ್ ನಾಯಕ್ ತಿಳಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ.

ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಸದಸ್ಯರ ಅಸಹಕಾರ: ಜಿ.ಮುನೇಗೌಡ ಬೇಸರ

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, ಆ. 11- ಜನರ ಸಮಸ್ಯೆಗಳನ್ನು ಬಗೆಹರಿಸಿ ನಾಗರಿಕರಿಗೆ ಮೂಲ ಸೌಕರ್ಯ ಒದಗಿಸುವುದು ನಮ್ಮ ಧ್ಯೇಯ. ಹೀಗಾಗಿ, ಭಿನ್ನಾಭಿಪ್ರಾಯ ಮರೆತು ಗ್ರಾಮ ಪಂಚಾಯತಿಯ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ

ಮಾತನಾಡಿದ ಅವರು, ವಿವಿಧ ಯೋಜನೆಗಳ ಅನುಷ್ಠಾನ ಮತ್ತು ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ವಿಚಾರದಲ್ಲಿ ರಾಜಕೀಯ ಮಾಡುವುದು ಒಳ್ಳೆಯ ಬೆಳವಣಿಗೆಯಲ್ಲ ಎಂದು ಬೇಸರ ವ್ಯಕ್ತಪಡಿಸಿದರು.

ಜನರ ಸಮಸ್ಯೆ ಬಗೆಹರಿಸುವುದು ಯಾವ ಎಂದು ಪ್ರಶ್ನಿಸಿದರು. ಮಾಜಿ ಸಚಿವ ಕೃಷ್ಣ ಭೈರೇಗೌಡರ ಮಾರ್ಗದರ್ಶನದಲ್ಲಿ ಪಂಚಾಯತ್ ವ್ಯಾಪ್ತಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಕಾರ್ಯಗಳನ್ನು ನಿರ್ವಹಿಸಿದ್ದೇವೆ. ಬಾಗಲೂರು ಕೆ-ರೆಗೆ ನೀರು ತುಂಬಿಸುವುದು, ಕಸ ವಿಲೇವಾರಿ ಘಟಕದ ಜಾಗದಲ್ಲಿ ಪಾರ್ಕ್ ಸೇರಿದಂತೆ ವಿವಿಧ ಜಾತಿ, ಧರ್ಮದ ಜನತೆಗೆ ಪ್ರತ್ಯೇಕ ಸ್ಥಾನ, ವಿದ್ಯುತ್ ಚಿತಾಗಾರಕ್ಕೆ ಸ್ಥಳ ನಿಗದಿ ಮಾಡಿರುವುದು ಸೇರಿ ಹಲವು ರೀತಿಯ ಪ್ರಗತಿ ಕಾರ್ಯಗಳನ್ನು ಪಂಚಾಯತ್ ವ್ಯಾಪ್ತಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಕೈಗೊಳ್ಳಲಾಗಿದೆ ಎಂದು ಹೇಳಿದರು. ಇದೇ ವೇಳೆ ಬಿಜೆಪಿ ಕಾರ್ಡ್ ಹೊಂದಿರುವ ಬಡವರಿಗೆ ಭಾಗ್ಯಲಕ್ಷ್ಮಿ ಬಾಂಡ್, ಕುಕ್ಕರ್, ಸಹಾಯಧನ ಚೆಕ್‌ಗಳು ಸೇರಿದಂತೆ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ವಿವಿಧ ಸೌಲಭ್ಯಗಳನ್ನು ವಿತರಿಸಲಾಯಿತು. ಕಾರ್ಯಕ್ರಮದಲ್ಲಿ ಜಿಲ್ಲಾ ಪಂಚಾಯತ್ ಸದಸ್ಯರಾದ ಕೆ.ರಮೇಶ್, ಸುಷ್ಮಾ ಮುನಿರಾಜು, ತಾ.ಪಂ. ಸದಸ್ಯರಾದ ಸಹಾ ಅಂಬು, ನಾಗರಾಜ್, ಗ್ರಾ.ಪಂ. ಸದಸ್ಯರಾದ ಪಿಳ್ಳೇಗೌಡ, ಮಹಮದ್ ಗೌಸ್, ಮಂಜುಳಾಗಂಗಾಧರ್ ಸೇರಿದಂತೆ ಇನ್ನಿತರ ಸದಸ್ಯರಿದ್ದರು.



ಮುಂದಾಗಬೇಕೆಂದು ಬಾಗಲೂರು ಗ್ರಾ.ಪಂ. ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷ ಜಿ.ಮುನೇಗೌಡ ಹೇಳಿದರು. ಬಾಗಲೂರು ಗ್ರಾಮ ಪಂಚಾಯತಿ ವತಿಯಿಂದ ಗ್ರಾಮದ ಗಣೇಶ ದೇವಸ್ಥಾನದ ಮುಂಭಾಗದಲ್ಲಿ ಆಯೋಜಿಸಿದ್ದ 2019-20ನೇ ಸಾಲಿನ ಮೊದಲ ಸುತ್ತಿನ ಗ್ರಾಮ ಸಭೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಗ್ರಾ.ಪಂ. ಸದಸ್ಯರು ಯಾವುದೇ ವಿಷಯದಲ್ಲಿ ಯಾವುದೇ ಭಿನ್ನಾಭಿಪ್ರಾಯಗಳಿದ್ದರೆ ಗ್ರಾಮ ಸಭೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಪಾಲ್ಗೊಂಡು, ತಮ್ಮ ಅಭಿಪ್ರಾಯ ಹಂಚಿಕೊಳ್ಳಬೇಕು. ಇದರಿಂದ ಭಿನ್ನಾಭಿಪ್ರಾಯಕ್ಕೆ ಕಾರಣ ತಿಳಿದರೆ ಅದಕ್ಕೆ ಪರಿಹಾರ ಕಂಡುಕೊಳ್ಳಬಹುದು ಅದನ್ನು ಬಿಟ್ಟು ಸಭೆಗೆ ಗೈರಾದರೆ

ಕೃಷಿಕರ ಭವಿಷ್ಯಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಕೃಷಿ - 3.0 ಅನುಷ್ಠಾನ

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, ಆ. 11- ಭಾರತ ದೇಶ ವಿನೂತನ ಕೃಷಿಯತ್ತ ಸಾಗುತ್ತಿದ್ದು, ರೈತರಿಗೆ ಹಾಗೂ ಗ್ರಾಹಕರಿಗೆ ನೆರವಾಗುವ ಮೂಲಕ ಕೃಷಿ ತಜ್ಞರ ಜೊತೆ ಸಂವಾದ ಕೂಡ ವಿಶ್ವಾಸಾರ್ಹ ಸೇವೆಯನ್ನು ಸೃಷ್ಟಿಸಿಕೊಟ್ಟಿದೆ. ಇದರಿಂದ ರೈತರಿಗೆ ಅಗತ್ಯವಾದ ಜ್ಞಾನವನ್ನು ಒದಗಿಸುತ್ತಿದೆ ಎಂದು ಅವರು ತಿಳಿಸಿದರು.

ಪವಾಪನವಾಹಿತಿ ಮುನ್ನೂರಿನವರು ಮಂಡಿಲೆ, ಮತ್ತಿತರ ಮಾಹಿತಿಗಳು ಕೃಷಿ ತಜ್ಞರ ಜೊತೆ ಸಂವಾದ ಕೂಡ ವಿಶ್ವಾಸಾರ್ಹ ಸೇವೆಯನ್ನು ಸೃಷ್ಟಿಸಿಕೊಟ್ಟಿದೆ. ಇದರಿಂದ ರೈತರಿಗೆ ಅಗತ್ಯವಾದ ಜ್ಞಾನವನ್ನು ಒದಗಿಸುತ್ತಿದೆ ಎಂದು ಅವರು ತಿಳಿಸಿದರು.

ಪ್ರತಿಯೊಂದು ಹಂತವೂ ಅನುಷ್ಠಾನವನ್ನು, ಡಿಜಿಟಲ್ ಕ್ರಾಂತಿ, ನಿಖರ ಕೃಷಿಯ ಹಂತವಾಗಿದ್ದು, ರೈತರು ಮತ್ತು ಗ್ರಾಮರು, ತಂತ್ರಜ್ಞಾನದ ಸಹಾಯವನ್ನು ಮೆಟ್ಟಿನಿಲ್ಲಲು ಸಾಧ್ಯವಾಗಿದೆ ಎಂದು ಅಭಿಪ್ರಾಯಪಟ್ಟಿದ್ದಾರೆ.

ಒಟ್ಟಾರೆ ಹಾಗೂ ಕೃಷಿ ಸಾಧನ ಬಾಡಿಗೆ ಸೇವೆ ಕೃಷಿ ಸಮುದಾಯದ ಉತ್ತಮ ಪ್ರತಿಕ್ರಿಯೆ ವ್ಯಕ್ತವಾಗಿದೆ. ರೈತರಿಗೆ ಟ್ರಾಕ್ಟರ್‌ಗಳು, ಕೃಷಿ ಸಲಕರಣೆಗಳು, ಬೇಕಾದಾಗ ಬಾಡಿಗೆ ಪಡೆಯಬಹುದಾಗಿದೆ ಎಂದು ಅವರು ತಿಳಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ಹೊಲಗಳ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ಅಂಕಿ - ಅಂಶಗಳನ್ನು ಸಂಗ್ರಹಿಸಲು ಡ್ರೋನ್‌ಗಳು

ಪ್ರತಿಯೊಂದು ಹಂತವೂ ಅನುಷ್ಠಾನವನ್ನು, ಡಿಜಿಟಲ್ ಕ್ರಾಂತಿ, ನಿಖರ ಕೃಷಿಯ ಹಂತವಾಗಿದ್ದು, ರೈತರು ಮತ್ತು ಗ್ರಾಮರು, ತಂತ್ರಜ್ಞಾನದ ಸಹಾಯವನ್ನು ಮೆಟ್ಟಿನಿಲ್ಲಲು ಸಾಧ್ಯವಾಗಿದೆ ಎಂದು ಅಭಿಪ್ರಾಯಪಟ್ಟಿದ್ದಾರೆ.

ಸಾಲ ಪಡೆಯುವಲ್ಲಿ ಭಾರತೀಯರು ಮುಂದು

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, ಆ. 11- ದೇಶದ 12 ನಗರಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಓಂ ಕ್ರೆಡಿಟ್ ಇಂಡಿಯಾ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಯು ನಡೆಸಿದ ಅಧ್ಯಯನದಲ್ಲಿ ಶೇ. 67 ರಷ್ಟು ಭಾರತೀಯರು ತಮ್ಮ ಜೀವನಶೈಲಿಯನ್ನು ಮೇಲ್ದರ್ಜೆಗೇರಿಸಲು ಸಾಲ ಪಡೆಯಲಿದ್ದಾರೆ ಎಂದು ವರದಿ ತಿಳಿಸಿದೆ. ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, ದೆಹಲಿ, ಮುಂಬೈ, ಅಹಮದಾಬಾದ್, ಚೆನ್ನೈ, ಲಕ್ನೋ, ಚೆನ್ನೈ, ಮತ್ತಿತರ ನಗರಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ನಡೆಸಲಾದ ಅಧ್ಯಯನದಲ್ಲಿ ಶೇ. 67 ರಷ್ಟು ಭಾರತೀಯರು ಸಾಲ ಪಡೆಯುತ್ತಾರೆ.

ಉಳಿತಾಯ, ವೆಚ್ಚ, ಆಧಾರದ ಮೇಲೆ 2571 ಮಂದಿ ಪ್ರತಿಕ್ರಿಯಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ಪಾಟ್ನಾ ಶೇ. 61, ಅಕ್ನೋ ಶೇ. 58, ನಾಗಪುರ ಶೇ. 56, ಜೈಪುರ ಶೇ. 54 ಜನರ ಕುಟುಂಬ ಕಾರಣಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಸಾಲ ಪಡೆಯುತ್ತಾರೆ. ಕೆಲವರು ದ್ವಿಚಕ್ರ ವಾಹನಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಶೇ. 23.3, ವೈಯಕ್ತಿಕ ವೆಚ್ಚಕ್ಕಾಗಿ 20.3, ಕಾರು ಖರೀದಿ ಶೇ. 12.5, ಮನೆ ಖರೀದಿ ಶೇ. 12, ಚಿನ್ನ ಖರೀದಿ ಶೇ. 10 ರಷ್ಟು ಜನರು ಸಾಲ ಪಡೆಯುತ್ತಾರೆ ಎಂದು ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಯ ಮುಖ್ಯ ಮಾನವ ಸಂಪನ್ಮೂಲ ವಿಭಾಗದ ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿ ತಿಳಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ಕೆಲ ನಗರಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಭಾರತೀಯರು ಸ್ನೇಹಿತರ ಸಲಹೆ ಪಡೆದರೆ, ಕೆಲವರು ಗೆಳೆಯರು, ಹಣಕಾಸು ಸಲಹೆಗಾರರು, ಸಾಲ ನೀಡುವ ಮಾರಾಟ ಪ್ರತಿನಿಧಿಗಾರರ ಸಲಹೆ ಪಡೆದರೆ ಶೇ. 25.9 ಜನರಷ್ಟು ಸ್ವಯಂಪ್ರೇರಿತವಾಗಿ ಸಾಲ ಪಡೆಯುತ್ತಾರೆ ಎಂದು ತಿಳಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ.

ಮೆಟ್ರೋ ನಗರಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಸಾಲ ಪಡೆಯುವ ಸಂಸ್ಕೃತಿ ಹೆಚ್ಚುತ್ತಿದೆ. ತಮ್ಮ ಜೀವನಶೈಲಿಯನ್ನು ಉತ್ತಮ ಪಡಿಸಲು ಸಾಲ ಪಡೆಯುವುದು ಮುಖ್ಯ ಎಂದು ನಂಬಿದ್ದಾರೆ ಎಂದು ತಿಳಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ.